2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2024

CANYONLANDS TRANSFER STATION
HOURS OF QPERATION

MONDAY-FRIDAY: 84M-4PM | SATURDAY: 84M-12PM (NOON)
CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS
MINIUM FEE FOR ANY DISPOSAL $5.00

Material Type Unit Per Unit Fee
Residential DIYer Rates
Uncompacted Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) [Pickup, Dump Trucks, Trailers]! Cubic Yard $13.00
Green/Yard Waste [Leaves, Grass, Weeds, Small Branches/Limbs/Twigs etc.]? Cubic Yard $15.00
Construction & Demolition Debris® Cubic Yard $20.00
Commercial/Contractor/Governmental/NGO Rates
Uncompacted Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) [Pickup, Dump Trucks, Trailers]' Cubic Yard $18.00
Green/Yard Waste [Leaves, Grass, Weeds, Small Branches/Limbs/Twigs etc.]? Cubic Yard $20.00
Construction & Demolition Debris® Cubic Yard $26.00
Compacted MSW [Rear Load, Front Load, Side Load, Compactors] Cubic Yard $37.00
Other Trash/Garbage Rates
Trash Can or Bag [up to 32-gallons] $5.00 minimum fee Each Container/Bag $1.00
Polycart [96-gallon toter] Each $5.00
Wag Bags [Residential FREE up to five (5) bags] Each $2.00
Animal Carcasses (Medium to Large) [Horse, Cow, Elk, Camel, Zebra, etc.] Each $75.00
Recycle & Reclamation Rates
Single Stream Recycling Drop-Oft [up to 32-gallons] Each Container/Bag FREE
Single Stream Recycling [bulk loads — unsorted] Cubic Yard $20.00
Cardboard [Clean — for Recycling Only] Cubic Yard $6.00
Waste Oil Recycle Drop-Off [DIYers ONLY — up to 5 Gallons per visit] Per gallon FREE
Antifreeze [must be delivered in a sealed, labeled container and free from other solids and liquids]
Residential DIYers $5.00 minimum fee Per gallon $1.50
Commercial/Business 35.00 minimum fee Per gallon $3.00
Pallets (Wood or Plastic) [Must be in Reusable Condition] Each FREE
Scrap Steel/Metal/Aluminum [No Vehicles]* Cubic Yard FREE
Metal Appliances [Clothes Dryer, Washing Machine, Stove/Range/Oven, Water Heater] Each $6.00
Refrigerators & Air Conditioners [We Contract for Certified Freon Removal] Each $30.00
Small Televisions [up to 36 inches] & Other Electronic Devices Each $15.00
Large/CRT Televisions [CRTs and over 36 inches] & Other Electronic Devices Each $30.00
Tires [DERIMMED]’ (Rim diameter less than or equal to 16.5”) Each $8.00
Tires [DERIMMED]’ (Rim diameter greater than 16.5”) Each $16.00
Equipment Assistance Use Fee Per Hour $200.00
Load Sorting Fee [Covers Equipment & Labor] Per Hour $225.00

¢ ALL LOADS MUST BE COVERED AND/OR SECURED. Unsecured Loads will be charged double disposal fees.
o ALL LOADS ARE SUBJECT TO RANDOM LOAD INSPECTIONS.

NO Concrete, NO Asphalt, NO Rocks/Gravel/Dirt/Sand, NO Tree Stumps, NO Railroad Ties, NO Hazardous Wastes,
NO Liquids, NO PCBs/Toxic Waste, NO Asbestos Containing Materials, NO Hot Ash, etc.
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FOOTNOTES FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

!'=MSW mixed with construction and demolition debris will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate.

2 = Green/yard waste loads containing inorganic materials and other contaminants will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Tree trunks,
root balls, and other bulky green/yard waste items are NOT accepted and must be delivered to the Moab Landfill for disposal and/or reclamation.

3 = Construction and demolition debris loads containing concrete, asphalt, rocks, dirt, sand, and/or boulders are NOT accepted at the Canyonlands Transfer
Station. These heavy weight items must be delivered to the Moab Landfill for disposal and/or reclamation.

4 = Metals must be free of other debris and materials or will be charged at the construction and demolition debris rate. Old lawn mowers and other equipment
are accepted as long as all fluids have been removed/drained. Materials containing polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) are strictly prohibited.

5 = Tires with rims are charged 1.5 times the applicable per unit fee above. Tires are containerized and relocated to the Moab Landfill for storage prior to
recycling/reclamation and, consequently, are accepted at the Moab Landfill for 50% of the Transfer Station price. Heavy equipment tires are NOT accepted
at the Transfer Station and must be delivered to the Moab Landfill.

o Total invoice ticket fees are rounded to the nearest whole dollar (i.e., 0.01 to 0.49 rounds down & 0.50 to 0.99 rounds up)
e Finance Charges of 1.5% per month may be charged for charge accounts past due over 30 days.

BULKY WASTE DISPOSAL AT THE CANYONLANDS TRANSFER STATION

HOURS OF OPERATION
MONDAY-FRIDAY: 84M-4PM | SATURDAY: 84M-12PM (NOON)
CLOSED: SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

Material Type Unit Per Unit Fee
COMPACT FURNITURE/APPLIANCES (<1 CUBIC YARD) ...cviiiiiiiiiiiiieiecee e Per Item $7.00
) Small tables, chairs, desks, nightstands, toilets, sinks, & dishwashers
MEDIUM FURNITURE (1 —2 CUBIC YARDS) ..oiiiiiiiiei e Per Item $14.00
o Loveseats, futons, armchairs/recliners, medium-sized desks, tables, & dressers
LARGE FURNITURE (2 =3 CUBIC YARDS) ...ttt Per Item $20.00
o Sofas, large desks, tables, & dressers
OVERSIZED FURNITURE! (3 —4 CUBIC YARDS) .....coviiiiiiieieee e, Per Item $26.00
Sleeper sofas, wooden bed framesets, & other heavy/extra bulky items
ANY SIZE MATTRESSES & BOX SPRINGS. ...t Per Item $15.00

! Oversized furniture exceeding four (4) cubic yards of total airspace will be charged the oversized furniture rate plus $8 per
each additional cubic yard per item.

NEED A BULKY WASTE CURBSIDE PICKUP?
CALL US FOR PRICING AT (435) 259-6314.

= Bulky items for curbside pickup must be prepositioned in an accessible location outside of all buildings and structures.
Solid Waste Authority staff will not enter any buildings or structures to retrieve items scheduled for bulky waste pickup.

= Canyonlands Solid Waste Authority reserves the right to reject bulky waste items scheduled for curbside pickup based on
the condition(s) of the bulky waste item(s).
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